> \$40.00 **28808**3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Troy University		09/07/2004	Higher Education: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troy University	
Doing Business As:	DBA Troy University	
Street Address:	506 Manchester Expressway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	•	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type: Higher Education: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880830	MASTER'S @ WORK / WHERE SUCCESS COMES TO YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (706)653-9653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 706-571-2406

Email: fosterc@troy.edu

Correspondent Name: Troy University

Address Line 1: 506 Manchester Expressway

Address Line 4: Columbus, GEORGIA 31904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. White
Signature:	/David M. White/
Date:	01/29/2010

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

900153447 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0534

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 01/29/2010